WOMEN'S BASKETBALL PROGRAM

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

BLUE STREAKS (11-9, 6-7 OAC)

Vs.

OTTERBEIN UNIVERSITY

CARDINALS (12-9, 8-6 OAC)

GAME PREVIEW: 2022-23 SCHEDULE

11/11 Penn St. Behrend
11/12 Salisbury

11/18 Olivet

11/19 #8 Trine

11/29 Marietta*

12/3 Capital*

12/10 Muskingum*
12/15 Baldwin Wallace
12/18 Kenyon

12/29 Ohio Wesleyan W 64-57
12/30 #5 Hope L 89-71
Otterbein has won three of the last four matchups 1/4  #20 Ohio Northern* L 75-70
after halting a six-game skid in the series back 1/7  Heidelberg* W 57-45
during the COVID seasons of 2020-21. 1/11  John Carroll* W 62-48
1/14 Mount Union* W 53-45
1/18 Wilmington* W 68-62
1/21 Capital* L 51-47
1/25 Marietta* W 65-60
1/28 Muskingum* L61-57
2/1  #13 Ohio Northern* L 65-54

Kaelyn Underwood leads JCU with 13.4 points per /4 #14Baldwin Wallace*W 58-55

The Cardinals are looking for a season sweep after
beating JCU 62-48 earlier this season up north,
holding the Streaks to nine points in the final
quarter and 24% shooting the entire game.

L 80-67
W 77-68
W 68-59

L 66-54

L 79-63
W 67-58
W 65-54

L 62-45
W 57-50

Jenna Hoschouer scored a game-high 18 the last
time these schools met, shooting a very efficient 8
of 11 from the field.

Katie McCrary scored a game-high 15 in the
recent upset against BW, including the last seven
points for Otterbein.

game, while also averaging six boards and playing
a team-high in minutes.

2/8 John Carroll*
2/11 Heidelberg*
2/15 Wilmington*

2/18 Mount Union*

7 p.m.
4 p.m.
7 p.m.
4 p.m.

Visit the Otterbein Athletics Photo Store to purchase photos
from this season’s games! otterbeincardinals.smugmug.com




OTTERBEIN ROSTER

#

11
12
20
21
23
24
32
34

Name

Haley Dennis
Amya Harris
Natalie Galaida
JuJu Grubich
Maizie King
Katie McCrary
Claire Radabaugh
Olivia Majors
Jenna Hoschouer
Serenity Castle
Kathleen DeCarlo
Ella Nagel

Alexis Amabile
Natalie Allen

COACHING STAFF:
Head Coach: Diana Noles (Fourth season) Assistant Coaches: Delaney Cutteridge

JOHN CARROLL ROSTER

#

Name Pos.
Carmen Heuker G
Jaylen Hoffmann G
Bella Carcioppolo G
Ryley Chambers G
Halle Landies G
Kaelyn Underwood F
Maddie Pietrowski G
Katie Zatta G
Angela Vitantonio G/F
Carlie Beatty F
Giselle Johnson G/F
Kaylie McKenney SF
Christina Passerell G/F
Morgan Featherstun G
G/F
Ava Ryncarz G/F
Olivia Giunta C

Lily Metzger

COACHING STAFF:
Head Coach: Beth Andrews (Third season) Assistant Coaches: Kelsey Michaels, Mike Marcinko
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Ht.

5-6
5-4
5-7
6-0
5-9

5-7
5-6
5-8
6-0
5-9
5-10
6-0
5-10
5-10
5-9
6-4

Ht.
5-8
5-5
5-3
5-4
6-0
5-3
5-3
5-6
5-8
5-8
5-9
5-10
5-10
6-3

Yr.

Fr.
Sr.

Fr.
So.
Jr.

Sr.

So.
Fr.
Jr.

Fr.
So.
Fr.
Gr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
So.

Hometown / High School

New Albany / New Albany
Worthington / Kilbourne
Brunswick / Brunswick
Gahanna / Lincoln

Oviedo, Fla. / Oviedo
Englewood / Northmont

Edon / Edon

Springboro / Springboro
Dayton / Northmont

South Vienna / Catholic Central
Bay Village / St. Joseph Academy
Loveland / Loveland

Delaware / Hayes

Cincinnati / Bishop Fenwick

Hometown / High School

Botkins / Botkins

Pittsburgh, PA / Keystone Oaks
Mentor / Mentor

Canfield / Canfield

Chardon / Chardon

Aliquippa, PA / Monaca Central Valley
Medina / Cuyahoga Falls Walsh Jesuit
Steubenville / Catholic Central
Independence / Cuyahoga Falls Walsh Jesuit
West Middlesex, PA/ West Middlesex

Willoughby / Andrews Osborne Academy
Cincinnati / Milford
Twinsburg / Hathaway Brown

Perrysburg / Perrysburg
Lexington, MA / Lexington
Aurora / Aurora

Pittsburgh, PA / Oakland Catholic




