WOMEN'S BASKETBALL PROGRAM

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY **BLUE STREAKS**



(11-9, 6-7 OAC)

VS.

OTTERBEIN UNIVERSITY CARDINALS



(12-9, 8-6 OAC)

GAME PREVIEW:

- The Cardinals are looking for a season sweep after beating JCU 62-48 earlier this season up north, holding the Streaks to nine points in the final quarter and 24% shooting the entire game.
- Jenna Hoschouer scored a game-high 18 the last time these schools met, shooting a very efficient 8 of 11 from the field.
- Otterbein has won three of the last four matchups after halting a six-game skid in the series back during the COVID seasons of 2020-21.
- Katie McCrary scored a game-high 15 in the recent upset against BW, including the last seven points for Otterbein.
- Kaelyn Underwood leads JCU with 13.4 points per game, while also averaging six boards and playing a team-high in minutes.

2022-23 SCHEDULE							
11/11	Penn St. Behrend	L 80-67					
11/12	Salisbury	W 77-68					
11/18	Olivet	W 68-59					
11/19	#8 Trine	L 66-54					
11/29	Marietta*	L 79-63					
12/3	Capital*	W 67-58					
12/10	Muskingum*	W 65-54					
12/15	Baldwin Wallace	L 62-45					
12/18	Kenyon	W 57-50					
12/29	Ohio Wesleyan	W 64-57					
12/30	#5 Hope	L 89-71					
1/4	#20 Ohio Northern	* L 75-70					
1/7	Heidelberg*	W 57-45					
1/11	John Carroll*	W 62-48					
1/11 1/14	John Carroll* Mount Union*	W 62-48 W 53-45					
1/14	Mount Union*	W 53-45					
1/14 1/18	Mount Union* Wilmington*	W 53-45 W 68-62					
1/14 1/18 1/21	Mount Union* Wilmington* Capital*	W 53-45 W 68-62 L 51-47					
1/14 1/18 1/21 1/25	Mount Union* Wilmington* Capital* Marietta*	W 53-45 W 68-62 L 51-47 W 65-60 L 61-57					
1/14 1/18 1/21 1/25 1/28	Mount Union* Wilmington* Capital* Marietta* Muskingum*	W 53-45 W 68-62 L 51-47 W 65-60 L 61-57 * L 65-54					
1/14 1/18 1/21 1/25 1/28 2/1	Mount Union* Wilmington* Capital* Marietta* Muskingum* #13 Ohio Northern	W 53-45 W 68-62 L 51-47 W 65-60 L 61-57 * L 65-54					
1/14 1/18 1/21 1/25 1/28 2/1 2/4	Mount Union* Wilmington* Capital* Marietta* Muskingum* #13 Ohio Northern #14 Baldwin Wallace	W 53-45 W 68-62 L 51-47 W 65-60 L 61-57 * L 65-54 *W 58-55					
1/14 1/18 1/21 1/25 1/28 2/1 2/4 2/8	Mount Union* Wilmington* Capital* Marietta* Muskingum* #13 Ohio Northern #14 Baldwin Wallace John Carroll*	W 53-45 W 68-62 L 51-47 W 65-60 L 61-57 * L 65-54 *W 58-55 7 p.m.					

Visit the Otterbein Athletics Photo Store to purchase photos from this season's games! otterbeincardinals.smugmug.com

OTTERBEIN ROSTER

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		A			
#	Name	Yr.	Pos.	Ht.	Hometown / High School
00	Haley Dennis	So.	G	5-8	New Albany / New Albany
1	Amya Harris	So.	G	5-5	Worthington / Kilbourne
2	Natalie Galaida	Sr.	G	5-3	Brunswick / Brunswick
3	JuJu Grubich	Fr.	G	5-4	Gahanna / Lincoln
4	Maizie King	So.	C	6-0	Oviedo, Fla. / Oviedo
10	Katie McCrary	Jr.	G	5-3	Englewood / Northmont
11	Claire Radabaugh	Jr.	G	5-3	Edon / Edon
12	Olivia Majors	Jr.	G	5-6	Springboro / Springboro
20	Jenna Hoschouer	R-Sr.	G	5-8	Dayton / Northmont
21	Serenity Castle	Fr.	G	5-8	South Vienna / Catholic Central
23	Kathleen DeCarlo	R-Sr.	F	5-9	Bay Village / St. Joseph Academy
24	Ella Nagel	Fr.	F	5-10	Loveland / Loveland
32	Alexis Amabile	So.	G	5-10	Delaware / Hayes



COACHING STAFF:

34

Head Coach: Diana Noles (Fourth season) Assistant Coaches: Delaney Cutteridge

6-3

Cincinnati / Bishop Fenwick

Fr. C

JOHN CARROLL ROSTER

Natalie Allen

#	Name	Pos.	Ht.	Yr.	Hometown / High School
00	Carmen Heuker	G	5-6	Fr.	Botkins / Botkins
1	Jaylen Hoffmann	G	5-4	Sr.	Pittsburgh, PA / Keystone Oaks
2	Bella Carcioppolo	G	5-7	Fr.	Mentor / Mentor
4	Ryley Chambers	G	6-0	So.	Canfield / Canfield
5	Halle Landies	G	5-9	Jr.	Chardon / Chardon
11	Kaelyn Underwood	F	5-10	Sr.	Aliquippa, PA / Monaca Central Valley
13	Maddie Pietrowski	G	5-7	So.	Medina / Cuyahoga Falls Walsh Jesuit
14	Katie Zatta	G	5-6	Fr.	Steubenville / Catholic Central
15	Angela Vitantonio	G/F	5-8	Jr.	Independence / Cuyahoga Falls Walsh Jesuit
20	Carlie Beatty	F	6-0	Fr.	West Middlesex, PA/ West Middlesex
21	Giselle Johnson	G/F	5-9	So.	Willoughby / Andrews Osborne Academy
22	Kaylie McKenney	SF	5-10	Fr.	Cincinnati / Milford
23	Christina Passerell	G/F	6-0	Gr.	Twinsburg / Hathaway Brown
24	Morgan Featherstun	G	5-10	So.	Perrysburg / Perrysburg
32	Lily Metzger	G/F	5-10	Fr.	Lexington, MA / Lexington
33	Ava Ryncarz	G/F	5-9	Fr.	Aurora / Aurora
42	Olivia Giunta	C	6-4	So.	Pittsburgh, PA / Oakland Catholic

COACHING STAFF:

Head Coach: Beth Andrews (Third season) Assistant Coaches: Kelsey Michaels, Mike Marcinko